
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :20A038 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 21 2021 
CONTRACT NO :009672 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Apr 26 2021 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL6132

HWY :SR 546
TITLE :SR 546 

KAMM DITCH
FISH PASSAGE
20A038

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :WHATCOM

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

04/06/2021
16:07

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

EVERSON   WA  982479740

7017 EVERSON GOSHEN ROAD
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100102CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

COLACURCIO BROTHERS, INC. IMCO GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, INC.
3287 "H" STREET RD 2116 BUCHANAN LOOP

BLAINE   WA  982309206 FERNDALE   WA  982489801
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100404 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 394950

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION

1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. 4.64 % 14.29 % 28.57 %

73,250.00 3,250.00 80,000.00 10,000.00 90,000.00 20,000.0070,000.00

2,150.0000

2 CLEARING AND GRUBBING 

0.4000 ACRE -91.40 % 35,000.0000 40.00 % 29,000.0000 16.00 %

860.00 -9,140.00 14,000.00 4,000.00 11,600.00 1,600.00

25,000.0000

10,000.00

10.0000

3 REMOVING GUARDRAIL 

180.0000 L.F. 66.67 % 5.0000 -16.67 % 13.0000 116.67 %

1,800.00 720.00 900.00 -180.00 2,340.00 1,260.00

6.0000

1,080.00

180.0000

4 REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR 

4.0000 EACH -48.57 % 300.0000 -14.29 % 170.0000 -51.43 %

720.00 -680.00 1,200.00 -200.00 680.00 -720.00

350.0000

1,400.00

GRADING

34.0000

5 ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

260.0000 C.Y. -38.18 % 30.2000 -45.09 % 81.0000 47.27 %

8,840.00 -5,460.00 7,852.00 -6,448.00 21,060.00 6,760.00

55.0000

14,300.00

11.0000

6 SELECT BORROW INCL. HAUL 

1272.0000 TON -56.00 % 17.5000 -30.00 % 14.0000 -44.00 %

13,992.00 -17,808.00 22,260.00 -9,540.00 17,808.00 -13,992.00

25.0000

31,800.00

15.0000

7 EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 

690.0000 C.Y. 50.00 % 6.0000 -40.00 % 13.0000 30.00 %

10,350.00 3,450.00 4,140.00 -2,760.00 8,970.00 2,070.00

10.0000

6,900.00

DRAINAGE

36.0000

8 CHANNEL EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

150.0000 C.Y. 80.00 % 37.0000 85.00 % 47.0000 135.00 %

5,400.00 2,400.00 5,550.00 2,550.00 7,050.00 4,050.00

20.0000

3,000.00

82.0000

9 STREAMBED SEDIMENT 

340.0000 TON 134.29 % 52.0000 48.57 % 50.0000 42.86 %

27,880.00 15,980.00 17,680.00 5,780.00 17,000.00 5,100.00

35.0000

11,900.00
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PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DRAINAGE

95.0000

10 STREAMBED COBBLES 4 IN. 

20.0000 TON 90.00 % 90.0000 80.00 % 290.0000 480.00 %

1,900.00 900.00 1,800.00 800.00 5,800.00 4,800.00

50.0000

1,000.00

11 TEMPORARY STREAM DIVERSION 

L.S. -15.00 % 44.00 % 65.00 %

17,000.00 -3,000.00 28,800.00 8,800.00 33,000.00 13,000.0020,000.00

12 FISH EXCLUSION 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.005,000.00

72.0000

13 STREAMBED SAND

17.0000 TON 44.00 % 78.0000 56.00 % 870.0000 1,640.00 %

1,224.00 374.00 1,326.00 476.00 14,790.00 13,940.00

50.0000

850.00

STRUCTURE

14 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A 

L.S. -6.00 % -67.50 % -72.20 %

18,800.00 -1,200.00 6,500.00 -13,500.00 5,560.00 -14,440.0020,000.00

15 CONTRACTOR DESIGNED BURIED STRUCTURE NO. 1

L.S. 18.10 % 21.95 % 44.86 %

248,000.00 38,000.00 256,100.00 46,100.00 304,200.00 94,200.00210,000.00

SURFACING

30.0000

16 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 

800.0000 TON -40.00 % 28.5000 -43.00 % 31.0000 -38.00 %

24,000.00 -16,000.00 22,800.00 -17,200.00 24,800.00 -15,200.00

50.0000

40,000.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT

150.0000

17 PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 

14.0000 S.Y. 50.00 % 400.0000 300.00 % 50.0000 -50.00 %

2,100.00 700.00 5,600.00 4,200.00 700.00 -700.00

100.0000

1,400.00
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HOT MIX ASPHALT

82.0000

18 HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22

1070.0000 TON -21.90 % 92.1000 -12.29 % 85.0000 -19.05 %

87,740.00 -24,610.00 98,547.00 -13,803.00 90,950.00 -21,400.00

105.0000

112,350.00

19 JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

3,380.00 3,380.00 3,380.003,380.00

20 COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,620.00 5,620.00 5,620.005,620.00

21 ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

535.00 535.00 535.00535.00

120.0000

22 HMA CORE-ROADWAY 

11.0000 EACH -52.00 % 540.0000 116.00 % 130.0000 -48.00 %

1,320.00 -1,430.00 5,940.00 3,190.00 1,430.00 -1,320.00

250.0000

2,750.00

23 CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

1.0000

24 ESC LEAD 

10.0000 DAY -99.50 % 90.0000 -55.00 % 86.0000 -57.00 %

10.00 -1,990.00 900.00 -1,100.00 860.00 -1,140.00

200.0000

2,000.00

24.0000

25 COMPOST SOCK 

452.0000 L.F. 100.00 % 21.0000 75.00 % 20.0000 66.67 %

10,848.00 5,424.00 9,492.00 4,068.00 9,040.00 3,616.00

12.0000

5,424.00

26 EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION 

L.S. -24.71 % -42.86 % 85.71 %

5,270.00 -1,730.00 4,000.00 -3,000.00 13,000.00 6,000.007,000.00

1.5000

27 SEEDING, FERTILIZING AND MULCHING 

1470.0000 S.Y. -85.00 % 1.4000 -86.00 % 1.3000 -87.00 %

2,205.00 -12,495.00 2,058.00 -12,642.00 1,911.00 -12,789.00

10.0000

14,700.00
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PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

60.0000

28 FASCINES 

115.0000 L.F. 0.00 % 54.0000 -10.00 % 50.0000 -16.67 %

6,900.00 0.00 6,210.00 -690.00 5,750.00 -1,150.00

60.0000

6,900.00

7.0000

29 FINE COMPOST 

1470.0000 S.Y. 40.00 % 6.0000 20.00 % 5.5000 10.00 %

10,290.00 2,940.00 8,820.00 1,470.00 8,085.00 735.00

5.0000

7,350.00

15.0000

30 SOIL AMENDMENT 

310.0000 S.Y. 87.50 % 13.5000 68.75 % 13.0000 62.50 %

4,650.00 2,170.00 4,185.00 1,705.00 4,030.00 1,550.00

8.0000

2,480.00

12.0000

31 BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH 

310.0000 S.Y. 118.18 % 10.8000 96.36 % 10.0000 81.82 %

3,720.00 2,015.00 3,348.00 1,643.00 3,100.00 1,395.00

5.5000

1,705.00

3.0000

32 HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE 

340.0000 L.F. -40.00 % 3.3000 -34.00 % 6.5000 30.00 %

1,020.00 -680.00 1,122.00 -578.00 2,210.00 510.00

5.0000

1,700.00

6.0000

33 HIGH VISIBILITY SILT FENCE 

870.0000 L.F. -40.00 % 7.5000 -25.00 % 7.0000 -30.00 %

5,220.00 -3,480.00 6,525.00 -2,175.00 6,090.00 -2,610.00

10.0000

8,700.00

34 HERBICIDE APPLICATIONS PRIOR TO CLEARING AND GRUBBING

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.002,000.00

1,600.0000

35 LARGE WOODY MATERIAL (LWM) TYPE A

2.0000 EACH 6.67 % 1,420.0000 -5.33 % 1,510.0000 0.67 %

3,200.00 200.00 2,840.00 -160.00 3,020.00 20.00

1,500.0000

3,000.00

1,550.0000

36 LARGE WOODY MATERIAL (LWM) TYPE B

6.0000 EACH 3.33 % 1,260.0000 -16.00 % 1,460.0000 -2.67 %

9,300.00 300.00 7,560.00 -1,440.00 8,760.00 -240.00

1,500.0000

9,000.00

980.0000

37 LARGE WOODY MATERIAL (LWM) TYPE C

3.0000 EACH 30.67 % 700.0000 -6.67 % 850.0000 13.33 %

2,940.00 690.00 2,100.00 -150.00 2,550.00 300.00

750.0000

2,250.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
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TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

940.0000

38 LARGE WOODY MATERIAL (LWM)TYPE D

4.0000 EACH 25.33 % 850.0000 13.33 % 1,300.0000 73.33 %

3,760.00 760.00 3,400.00 400.00 5,200.00 2,200.00

750.0000

3,000.00

TRAFFIC

38.0000

39 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 

580.0000 L.F. 8.57 % 32.0000 -8.57 % 29.0000 -17.14 %

22,040.00 1,740.00 18,560.00 -1,740.00 16,820.00 -3,480.00

35.0000

20,300.00

4,270.0000

40 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL 

4.0000 EACH -5.11 % 3,500.0000 -22.22 % 3,240.0000 -28.00 %

17,080.00 -920.00 14,000.00 -4,000.00 12,960.00 -5,040.00

4,500.0000

18,000.00

1.5000

41 PAINT LINE 

1950.0000 L.F. 0.00 % 1.3500 -10.00 % 2.0000 33.33 %

2,925.00 0.00 2,632.50 -292.50 3,900.00 975.00

1.5000

2,925.00

36.0000

42 PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 

2.0000 EACH -85.60 % 270.0000 8.00 % 180.0000 -28.00 %

72.00 -428.00 540.00 40.00 360.00 -140.00

250.0000

500.00

43 PERMANENT SIGNING 

L.S. -72.67 % -66.67 % -75.00 %

820.00 -2,180.00 1,000.00 -2,000.00 750.00 -2,250.003,000.00

0.6000

44 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION 

1950.0000 L.F. -40.00 % 1.3000 30.00 % 0.2000 -80.00 %

1,170.00 -780.00 2,535.00 585.00 390.00 -1,560.00

1.0000

1,950.00

45 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. 18.27 % -20.00 % -5.33 %

88,700.00 13,700.00 60,000.00 -15,000.00 71,000.00 -4,000.0075,000.00

OTHER ITEMS

46 INCENTIVE EARLY COMPL. 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

28,800.00 28,800.00 28,800.0028,800.00
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OTHER ITEMS

47 MIN BID REQ - TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE $5,000

L.S. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.005,000.00

48 STRUCTURE SURVEYING 

L.S. 337.00 % 50.00 % 150.00 %

8,740.00 6,740.00 3,000.00 1,000.00 5,000.00 3,000.002,000.00

49 ROADWAY SURVEYING 

L.S. -63.43 % 57.14 % -28.57 %

2,560.00 -4,440.00 11,000.00 4,000.00 5,000.00 -2,000.007,000.00

50 FORCE ACCOUNT - ADDITIONAL STREAMBED GRADING

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

2,500.00 2,500.00 2,500.002,500.00

51 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.005,000.00

52 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00

53 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00

54 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00

55 ELECTRONIC TICKETING SYSTEM 

L.S. 0.00 % 350.00 % -72.00 %

1,000.00 0.00 4,500.00 3,500.00 280.00 -720.001,000.00

56 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. -50.00 % 0.00 % -75.00 %

1,000.00 -1,000.00 2,000.00 0.00 500.00 -1,500.002,000.00

29.0000

58 QUARRY SPALLS 

120.0000 TON -42.00 % 50.0000 0.00 % 64.0000 28.00 %

3,480.00 -2,520.00 6,000.00 0.00 7,680.00 1,680.00

50.0000

6,000.00
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OTHER ITEMS

39.0000

59 WATERPROOF MEMBRANE BR. NO. 1

86.0000 S.Y. 21.88 % 65.0000 103.13 % 38.0000 18.75 %

3,354.00 602.00 5,590.00 2,838.00 3,268.00 516.00

32.0000

2,752.00

5.0000

60 CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SEPARATION 

150.0000 S.Y. 66.67 % 8.0000 166.67 % 6.5000 116.67 %

750.00 300.00 1,200.00 750.00 975.00 525.00

3.0000

450.00

6.0000

61 CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SOIL STABILIZATION 

150.0000 S.Y. 20.00 % 8.2000 64.00 % 7.0000 40.00 %

900.00 150.00 1,230.00 480.00 1,050.00 300.00

5.0000

750.00

$826,937.00 -1.01% $835,179.50 -0.03% $919,114.00 10.02%$835,403.00CONTRACT TOTAL

$919,114.00$826,937.00 $835,179.50BASE TOTAL -1.01% -0.03% 10.02%$835,403.00
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FEDERAL WAY   WA  980036335

33455 6TH AVE S
KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE WEST CO.

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

446001CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 5TH BIDDER ------- ------- 6TH BIDDER -------

RAM CONSTRUCTION GENERAL STELLAR J. CORPORATION
4290 PACIFIC HIGHWAY 1363 DOWN RIVER DR

 
BELLINGHAM   WA  982269042 WOODLAND   WA  986749546
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100530 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101038

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION

1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. 35.71 % 64.29 % 47.62 %

95,000.00 25,000.00 115,000.00 45,000.00 103,333.33 33,333.3370,000.00

6,000.0000

2 CLEARING AND GRUBBING 

0.4000 ACRE -76.00 % 10,500.0000 -58.00 % 8,000.0000 -68.00 %

2,400.00 -7,600.00 4,200.00 -5,800.00 3,200.00 -6,800.00

25,000.0000

10,000.00

7.0000

3 REMOVING GUARDRAIL 

180.0000 L.F. 16.67 % 25.0000 316.67 % 5.0000 -16.67 %

1,260.00 180.00 4,500.00 3,420.00 900.00 -180.00

6.0000

1,080.00

200.0000

4 REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR 

4.0000 EACH -42.86 % 275.0000 -21.43 % 300.0000 -14.29 %

800.00 -600.00 1,100.00 -300.00 1,200.00 -200.00

350.0000

1,400.00

GRADING

85.0000

5 ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

260.0000 C.Y. 54.55 % 33.5000 -39.09 % 125.0000 127.27 %

22,100.00 7,800.00 8,710.00 -5,590.00 32,500.00 18,200.00

55.0000

14,300.00

13.0000

6 SELECT BORROW INCL. HAUL 

1272.0000 TON -48.00 % 12.0000 -52.00 % 30.0000 20.00 %

16,536.00 -15,264.00 15,264.00 -16,536.00 38,160.00 6,360.00

25.0000

31,800.00

33.0000

7 EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 

690.0000 C.Y. 230.00 % 12.0000 20.00 % 4.0000 -60.00 %

22,770.00 15,870.00 8,280.00 1,380.00 2,760.00 -4,140.00

10.0000

6,900.00

DRAINAGE

47.0000

8 CHANNEL EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

150.0000 C.Y. 135.00 % 35.0000 75.00 % 60.0000 200.00 %

7,050.00 4,050.00 5,250.00 2,250.00 9,000.00 6,000.00

20.0000

3,000.00

40.0000

9 STREAMBED SEDIMENT 

340.0000 TON 14.29 % 60.0000 71.43 % 90.0000 157.14 %

13,600.00 1,700.00 20,400.00 8,500.00 30,600.00 18,700.00

35.0000

11,900.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :20A038 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 21 2021 
CONTRACT NO :009672 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Apr 26 2021 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL6132

HWY :SR 546
TITLE :SR 546 

KAMM DITCH
FISH PASSAGE
20A038

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :WHATCOM

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

04/06/2021
16:07

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

FEDERAL WAY   WA  980036335

33455 6TH AVE S
KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE WEST CO.

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

446001CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 5TH BIDDER ------- ------- 6TH BIDDER -------

RAM CONSTRUCTION GENERAL STELLAR J. CORPORATION
4290 PACIFIC HIGHWAY 1363 DOWN RIVER DR

 
BELLINGHAM   WA  982269042 WOODLAND   WA  986749546
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100530 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101038

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DRAINAGE

38.0000

10 STREAMBED COBBLES 4 IN. 

20.0000 TON -24.00 % 75.0000 50.00 % 120.0000 140.00 %

760.00 -240.00 1,500.00 500.00 2,400.00 1,400.00

50.0000

1,000.00

11 TEMPORARY STREAM DIVERSION 

L.S. 75.00 % 75.00 % 100.00 %

35,000.00 15,000.00 35,000.00 15,000.00 40,000.00 20,000.0020,000.00

12 FISH EXCLUSION 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.005,000.00

120.0000

13 STREAMBED SAND

17.0000 TON 140.00 % 85.0000 70.00 % 175.0000 250.00 %

2,040.00 1,190.00 1,445.00 595.00 2,975.00 2,125.00

50.0000

850.00

STRUCTURE

14 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A 

L.S. 125.00 % -67.50 % 0.00 %

45,000.00 25,000.00 6,500.00 -13,500.00 20,000.00 0.0020,000.00

15 CONTRACTOR DESIGNED BURIED STRUCTURE NO. 1

L.S. 48.57 % 42.86 % 42.86 %

312,000.00 102,000.00 300,000.00 90,000.00 300,000.00 90,000.00210,000.00

SURFACING

52.0000

16 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 

800.0000 TON 4.00 % 50.0000 0.00 % 50.0000 0.00 %

41,600.00 1,600.00 40,000.00 0.00 40,000.00 0.00

50.0000

40,000.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT

140.0000

17 PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 

14.0000 S.Y. 40.00 % 225.0000 125.00 % 300.0000 200.00 %

1,960.00 560.00 3,150.00 1,750.00 4,200.00 2,800.00

100.0000

1,400.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :20A038 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 21 2021 
CONTRACT NO :009672 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Apr 26 2021 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL6132

HWY :SR 546
TITLE :SR 546 
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FISH PASSAGE
20A038
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COUNTY(S) :WHATCOM
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16:07

DOT_RGGB01
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TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

FEDERAL WAY   WA  980036335

33455 6TH AVE S
KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE WEST CO.

------- 4TH BIDDER -------
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AMT.DIFF.

446001CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 5TH BIDDER ------- ------- 6TH BIDDER -------

RAM CONSTRUCTION GENERAL STELLAR J. CORPORATION
4290 PACIFIC HIGHWAY 1363 DOWN RIVER DR

 
BELLINGHAM   WA  982269042 WOODLAND   WA  986749546
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100530 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101038

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

HOT MIX ASPHALT

93.0000

18 HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22

1070.0000 TON -11.43 % 95.0000 -9.52 % 100.0000 -4.76 %

99,510.00 -12,840.00 101,650.00 -10,700.00 107,000.00 -5,350.00

105.0000

112,350.00

19 JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

3,380.00 3,380.00 3,380.003,380.00

20 COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,620.00 5,620.00 5,620.005,620.00

21 ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

535.00 535.00 535.00535.00

150.0000

22 HMA CORE-ROADWAY 

11.0000 EACH -40.00 % 145.0000 -42.00 % 120.0000 -52.00 %

1,650.00 -1,100.00 1,595.00 -1,155.00 1,320.00 -1,430.00

250.0000

2,750.00

23 CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

50.0000

24 ESC LEAD 

10.0000 DAY -75.00 % 150.0000 -25.00 % 25.0000 -87.50 %

500.00 -1,500.00 1,500.00 -500.00 250.00 -1,750.00

200.0000

2,000.00

13.0000

25 COMPOST SOCK 

452.0000 L.F. 8.33 % 23.0000 91.67 % 20.0000 66.67 %

5,876.00 452.00 10,396.00 4,972.00 9,040.00 3,616.00

12.0000

5,424.00

26 EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION 

L.S. -71.43 % 7.14 % -78.57 %

2,000.00 -5,000.00 7,500.00 500.00 1,500.00 -5,500.007,000.00

2.7500

27 SEEDING, FERTILIZING AND MULCHING 

1470.0000 S.Y. -72.50 % 1.7000 -83.00 % 2.5000 -75.00 %

4,042.50 -10,657.50 2,499.00 -12,201.00 3,675.00 -11,025.00

10.0000

14,700.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *
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VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL6132
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CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100530 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101038

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

48.0000

28 FASCINES 

115.0000 L.F. -20.00 % 62.0000 3.33 % 50.0000 -16.67 %

5,520.00 -1,380.00 7,130.00 230.00 5,750.00 -1,150.00

60.0000

6,900.00

4.0000

29 FINE COMPOST 

1470.0000 S.Y. -20.00 % 7.0000 40.00 % 6.5000 30.00 %

5,880.00 -1,470.00 10,290.00 2,940.00 9,555.00 2,205.00

5.0000

7,350.00

15.0000

30 SOIL AMENDMENT 

310.0000 S.Y. 87.50 % 14.5000 81.25 % 25.0000 212.50 %

4,650.00 2,170.00 4,495.00 2,015.00 7,750.00 5,270.00

8.0000

2,480.00

5.0000

31 BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH 

310.0000 S.Y. -9.09 % 11.7000 112.73 % 8.0000 45.45 %

1,550.00 -155.00 3,627.00 1,922.00 2,480.00 775.00

5.5000

1,705.00

7.0000

32 HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE 

340.0000 L.F. 40.00 % 4.0000 -20.00 % 4.0000 -20.00 %

2,380.00 680.00 1,360.00 -340.00 1,360.00 -340.00

5.0000

1,700.00

11.0000

33 HIGH VISIBILITY SILT FENCE 

870.0000 L.F. 10.00 % 5.0000 -50.00 % 6.0000 -40.00 %

9,570.00 870.00 4,350.00 -4,350.00 5,220.00 -3,480.00

10.0000

8,700.00

34 HERBICIDE APPLICATIONS PRIOR TO CLEARING AND GRUBBING

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.002,000.00

1,500.0000

35 LARGE WOODY MATERIAL (LWM) TYPE A

2.0000 EACH 0.00 % 1,900.0000 26.67 % 2,000.0000 33.33 %

3,000.00 0.00 3,800.00 800.00 4,000.00 1,000.00

1,500.0000

3,000.00

1,500.0000

36 LARGE WOODY MATERIAL (LWM) TYPE B

6.0000 EACH 0.00 % 1,400.0000 -6.67 % 2,000.0000 33.33 %

9,000.00 0.00 8,400.00 -600.00 12,000.00 3,000.00

1,500.0000

9,000.00

1,000.0000

37 LARGE WOODY MATERIAL (LWM) TYPE C

3.0000 EACH 33.33 % 800.0000 6.67 % 1,500.0000 100.00 %

3,000.00 750.00 2,400.00 150.00 4,500.00 2,250.00

750.0000

2,250.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
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VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL6132
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PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

1,500.0000

38 LARGE WOODY MATERIAL (LWM)TYPE D

4.0000 EACH 100.00 % 1,250.0000 66.67 % 1,500.0000 100.00 %

6,000.00 3,000.00 5,000.00 2,000.00 6,000.00 3,000.00

750.0000

3,000.00

TRAFFIC

32.0000

39 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 

580.0000 L.F. -8.57 % 46.5000 32.86 % 30.0000 -14.29 %

18,560.00 -1,740.00 26,970.00 6,670.00 17,400.00 -2,900.00

35.0000

20,300.00

3,500.0000

40 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL 

4.0000 EACH -22.22 % 3,650.0000 -18.89 % 3,500.0000 -22.22 %

14,000.00 -4,000.00 14,600.00 -3,400.00 14,000.00 -4,000.00

4,500.0000

18,000.00

1.2500

41 PAINT LINE 

1950.0000 L.F. -16.67 % 4.0000 166.67 % 1.2500 -16.67 %

2,437.50 -487.50 7,800.00 4,875.00 2,437.50 -487.50

1.5000

2,925.00

425.0000

42 PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 

2.0000 EACH 70.00 % 500.0000 100.00 % 50.0000 -80.00 %

850.00 350.00 1,000.00 500.00 100.00 -400.00

250.0000

500.00

43 PERMANENT SIGNING 

L.S. -33.33 % -25.00 % -83.33 %

2,000.00 -1,000.00 2,250.00 -750.00 500.00 -2,500.003,000.00

2.5000

44 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION 

1950.0000 L.F. 150.00 % 2.0000 100.00 % 1.0000 0.00 %

4,875.00 2,925.00 3,900.00 1,950.00 1,950.00 0.00

1.0000

1,950.00

45 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. -20.00 % 20.00 % 46.67 %

60,000.00 -15,000.00 90,000.00 15,000.00 110,000.00 35,000.0075,000.00

OTHER ITEMS

46 INCENTIVE EARLY COMPL. 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

28,800.00 28,800.00 28,800.0028,800.00
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OTHER ITEMS

47 MIN BID REQ - TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE $5,000

L.S. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.005,000.00

48 STRUCTURE SURVEYING 

L.S. 50.00 % 112.50 % 50.00 %

3,000.00 1,000.00 4,250.00 2,250.00 3,000.00 1,000.002,000.00

49 ROADWAY SURVEYING 

L.S. 42.86 % 100.00 % 14.29 %

10,000.00 3,000.00 14,000.00 7,000.00 8,000.00 1,000.007,000.00

50 FORCE ACCOUNT - ADDITIONAL STREAMBED GRADING

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

2,500.00 2,500.00 2,500.002,500.00

51 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.005,000.00

52 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00

53 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00

54 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00

55 ELECTRONIC TICKETING SYSTEM 

L.S. 0.00 % 300.00 % -90.00 %

1,000.00 0.00 4,000.00 3,000.00 100.00 -900.001,000.00

56 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. -75.00 % -75.00 % 150.00 %

500.00 -1,500.00 500.00 -1,500.00 5,000.00 3,000.002,000.00

60.0000

58 QUARRY SPALLS 

120.0000 TON 20.00 % 55.0000 10.00 % 65.0000 30.00 %

7,200.00 1,200.00 6,600.00 600.00 7,800.00 1,800.00

50.0000

6,000.00
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OTHER ITEMS

20.0000

59 WATERPROOF MEMBRANE BR. NO. 1

86.0000 S.Y. -37.50 % 65.0000 103.13 % 50.0000 56.25 %

1,720.00 -1,032.00 5,590.00 2,838.00 4,300.00 1,548.00

32.0000

2,752.00

5.0000

60 CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SEPARATION 

150.0000 S.Y. 66.67 % 5.0000 66.67 % 3.0000 0.00 %

750.00 300.00 750.00 300.00 450.00 0.00

3.0000

450.00

5.0000

61 CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SOIL STABILIZATION 

150.0000 S.Y. 0.00 % 5.0000 0.00 % 3.0000 -40.00 %

750.00 0.00 750.00 0.00 450.00 -300.00

5.0000

750.00

$969,484.00 16.05% $987,088.00 18.16% $1,045,952.83 25.20%$835,403.00CONTRACT TOTAL

$1,045,952.83$969,484.00 $987,088.00BASE TOTAL 16.05% 18.16% 25.20%$835,403.00


